

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.230/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP @ KARTOON

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Gulia, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent.

Issue bailable warrant to the sole respondent to the  
satisfaction of the Arresting Authority, returnable on  
20<sup>th</sup> January 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master