

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 230/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP @ KARTOON

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Deputy A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Plaban Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this appeal along with the S.L.P. papers of S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 4064 of 2006. If the SLP papers are not available, judgment impugned in the said Special Leave Petition be placed along with this matter.

A copy of the said judgment be supplied to the Amicus Curiae.

List the matter in the last week of July, 2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER